

MACC 105 of 2021

CNR No. WBJP090001032021

Order dated 20.12.2025

Today is fixed for DW/Argument.

Petitioner is present with Ld Advocate.

Ld. Advocate for the Insurance Co. is present.

Ld. Advocate of OP insurance prayed for time.

Heard both sides.

Considered and allowed.

The case is adjourned.

Fix:19.01.2026 for DW/Argument.

Dict & Corrected by me

Judge, MACT
Mal, Jalpaiguri

Judge, MACT
Mal, Jalpaiguri