

MACC 105 of 2021

CNR No. WBJP090001032021

Order dated 19.01.2026

Today is fixed for DW/Argument.

Petitioner is present with Ld Advocate.

Ld. Advocate for the Insurance Co. is present with witness Debopriyo Kumar Barman who is examined and cross-examined in full as DW 1.

Certain documents have been marked as Ext. A to Ext. D.

Heard both sides.

Evidence of DW is closed on prayer of Ld. Advocate who prayed not to adduce further evidence.

The case is adjourned.

Fix: 04.02.2026 for Argument.

Dict & Corrected by me

Judge, MACT
Mal, Jalpaiguri

Judge, MACT
Mal, Jalpaiguri